News Release

Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC PO Box 14139 Albany, NY 12212 www.constitutionpipeline.com



DATE: Oct. 29, 2013

MEDIA CONTACT: Chris Stockton (713) 215-2010 christopher.l.stockton@williams.com

Constitution Pipeline Announces \$20 Million Pennsylvania Pipe Order

ALBANY, N.Y. – Constitution Pipeline Company LLC today announced that it has a commitment from Dura-Bond Pipe of Export, Pa., to supply a portion of the pipe for the proposed 124-mile Constitution Pipeline project.

Per the agreement, Dura-Bond will furnish approximately 33 miles of 30-inch steel pipe, manufactured at its steel mill in Steelton, Pa. The value of the pipe order is approximately \$20 million.

The pipe order represents another direct economic benefit for the State of Pennsylvania by the Constitution Pipeline project. A study developed by a third-party research firm found that of the \$683 million spent by Constitution Pipeline Company during the initial three year planning and building process, approximately \$233 million in goods and services would be purchased in Pennsylvania and New York, generating about \$3 million in sales tax revenue. In addition, once the pipeline became operational, it would result in \$13 million in new annual sales, income and property tax revenue.

The Constitution Pipeline project – which involves the construction of a 30-inch natural gas pipeline from Susquehanna County, Pa., to Schoharie County, N.Y. – is currently being reviewed by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. If approved, construction would begin as early as June 2014.

Dura-Bond Pipe, LLC manufactures steel line pipe in sizes ranging from 24 to 42 inches. The company is part of Dura-Bond Industries, a family company founded in 1960 to provide corrosion protection services for manufacturers of steel products.

About Constitution Pipeline

Constitution Pipeline Company, LLC, is a limited liability company owned by subsidiaries of Williams Partners L.P., Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation, Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc., and WGL Holdings, Inc. The 124-mile pipeline project is proposed to connect domestic natural gas production in northeastern Pennsylvania with

northeastern markets by spring 2015. Additional information about the Constitution Pipeline can be found at www.constitutionpipeline.com.

###

Portions of this document may constitute "forward-looking statements" as defined by federal law. Although the company believes any such statements are based on reasonable assumptions, there is no assurance that actual outcomes will not be materially different. Any such statements are made in reliance on the "safe harbor" protections provided under the Private Securities Reform Act of 1995.

Additional information about issues that could lead to material changes in performance is contained in the company's annual reports filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.